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RACE 16 5 Laps
SIDECAR HANDICAP

1 DAVE FOX 9 BRIAN MOORE 18 PETER CANE

2 LEN CRANE 10 BOB GOLLNER . 19 BOB NORMAN

3 RUFUS ROSE 11 BRIAN STEWART 20 MIKE GUILFORD

4 BOB SPENCER 12 GERALD SQUIRRELL 21 JOHN TURNER

5 DEREK JONES 14 GRAHAM CAMPBELL 22 ANDY WILKINS

6 TONY HALL 15 FRED RESTRICK 23 NICK THOMPSON

7 JOHN ELLIOTT 16 BRYAN MAYNARD §

8 RAY HARRIS 17 PETER BRINSDEN =t :

, - c Fox & Hounds Circuit
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THIRD LEG 1969 BERKSHIRE MOTO-CROSS

PRESENTATIONS TO THE FIRST THREE OVERALL SUNDAYr ]4th SEPT

PLACE WINNERS IN THE BERKSHIRE MOTO-CROSS First Ra ce 1 p.m 1969

Printed by Newbury Weekly News (Printers) Ltd., 34 Northbrook Street, Newbury. Promoted by the Newbury and District Motor Club
: on behalf of the Southern Cenire A.C.U.
(Afilliated to the Southern Centre of the A.C.U.)
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JIM PINK (Wallingford)
33/35, London Road, Newbury

Tel. Newbury 217

for )
YAMAHA - HONDA - LAMBRETTA
TRIUMPH - B.S.A. - RELIANT

SALES : SPARES : SERVICE

Everything for the Road Racer,_ Trials, Scrambler
and Touring Rider

COME TO US FOR YOUR NEW YAMAHA YR3 350 c.c.

5-Port Twin — £359
Terms — Part Exchanges welcome
SIMCA SALES AND SERVICE

at 21, St. Martins St., Wallingford

Tel. 2017 for a demonstration

PETER STIRLAND LTD.

100 per cent
Spares Stockist — Triumph, B.S.A.

All Exchange Units — 24 Hours Postal Service
In actual fact, anything for Triumph and B.S.A.
Contact: )

PETER STIRLAND
Bridge Street, Hungerford

Telephone 2279

AUSTIN RETAIL DEALER
Always a good selection of Secondhand Cars.

PERSONAL SERVICE IN ALL DEPARTMENTS

Present the

1969
“BERKSHIRE”
MOTO-CROSS

HELD UNDER THE GENERAL COMPETITION RULES

OF THE AUTO CYCLE UNION
Permit No. U83 T.T.C. No. 462

Officials of the Meeting :
Southern Centre Steward: R, HASTINGS.
Club Stewards: R. TARRY, A. LOADER.

Clerk of the Course: J. SPANSWICK.
Chief Marshal: C. CHICK.

Chief Paddock Marshal: J. DYSON.
Machine Examiners: R. TUCKER, K. BRATCHELL.
Announcer: J. V. MOULD.
Timekeeper: B. COOMBES.

Club Doctor: DR. PULLEN.
Treasurer: J. STANLEY.

Secretary of the Meeting: DAVE JOYCE, 18, Hedgeway, Newbury.
Tel. Newbury 4065.

WARNING !
MOTOR RACING IS DANGEROUS

You are present at this Meeting entirely at your own risk and
admission is subject to the conditions that all persons having any
connection with the promotion and/or organisation and/or con-
duct of the meeting, including the owners of the track and the
drivers and owners of the vehicles and passengers in the vehicles,
are absolved from all liability in respect of personal injury
(whether fatal or otherwise) to you or damage to your property
howsoever caused.

Spectators are requested to keep off the course. Also the
public are requested not to damage the property, cause fires or
leave litter.

PLEASE TAKE YOUR LITTER
2e AWAY WITH YOU =3




MAIN AGENTS
BSA

BULTACO
GREEVES
METISSE
RALEICH
VELOCETTE
VILLIERS

100%
Motor Cycle
Service

SPARES
VALVES & GCUIDES

BIG & SMALL ENDS
REBORES & PISTONS
AVON TYRES

ALLOY RIMS

PETER HOULT

(A.M. Inst. B.E.)

MOTOR CYCLE SPECIALIST

43 BARTHOLOMEW STREET, NEWBURY Phone 1810

PUBLIC ADDRESS BY

e, ~SOUND

% I SERVicE

For Any Event

Large or Small

APAE
MEMBER

Indoor or Outdoor:

BEVAN & THOMAS

ELECTRICAL INSTALLATIONS, REPAIRS & APPLIANCES

Phone Burghfield C. 333 — Highclere 248

LIST OF EXPERT COMPETITORS

Name
BRYAN WADE
VIC EASTWOOD
DICK CLAYTON
JEFF SMITH
DAVE BROWN
JOHN CLOUTMAN
RANDY TURNER
MALCOLM DEARN
BILL GWYNNE
10 IVAN MILLER
11 ERIC DEELEY
12 NORMAN CAPSTICK
14 ALAN ARNOTT
15 ROBERT DYOS
16 RON KNIGHT
17 JOHN KIRBY
18 GEOFF SHARP
19 STEVE CALLIS
20 A. J. CLARKE
21 ROGER SNOAD
22 ERNEST SPARKS
23 GRAHAM BEAMISH
24 NICK BEAMISH
25 DAVID STURDEY
26 DAVE BUSBY
27 FRED BAKER
28 IVAN BROWN
29 TONY CASSIDY
30 BARRY COLSON
31 DAVE CAINES
32 GORDON SMITH
33 BRIAN SOUTHWELL
34 PETER WEBB
35 MICK NICOL
36 R. W. SLATER
37 MALCOLM BALLARD
38 KEITH HICKMAN
39 GORDON ADSETT
40 VIC ALLAN
41Res. JAMES STUART
42Res. GRAHAM SWORD
43Res. JOHN BULLOCK
44 CHRIS. HORSFIELD

LIST OF

DAVE FOX

LEN CRANE
RUFUS ROSE

BOB SPENCER
DEREK JONES
TONY HALL

JOHN ELLIOTT
RAY HARRIS
BRIAN MOORE
BOB GOLLNER
BRIAN STEWART
12 GERALD SQUIRRELL
14 GRAHAM CAMPBELL
15 FRED RESTRICK
16 BRYAN MAYNARD
17 PETER BRINSDEN
18 PETER CANE

19 BOB NORMAN

20 MIKE GUILFORD
21 JOHN TURNER

22 ANDY WILKINS
23 NICK THOMPSON
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Machine €.c.
Greeves 380
Husky 400
Greeves 380
B.S.A. 500
CZ: 360
C.Z; 360
Greeves 360
Greeves 380
Husky 400
Husky 400
Husky 400
€7 360
A.].S. 250
Greeves 360
Greeves 360
Husky 400
Husky 250
Husky 400
B.S.A. 441
Greeves 360
Maico 360
B.S.A. 440
Greeves 380
Husky 250
Montesa 360
B.S.A. 440
Greeves 380
Husky 400
B.S.A. 500
(S 360
Husky 360
B.S. A% 441
Ossa 250
Greeves 390
Husky 360
Husky 360
B.S.A. 500
Husky 400
Greeves 380
Cheney 380
Greeves 380
Montesa 360
Metisse 009 5%
SIDECAR COMPE
Wasp 600 s
Triumph 650
Truimph 650
Triumph 650
Triton 650
Wasp 650
Wasp 650
Wasp 650
B.T.S§ 650
Wasp 650
Hornet 650
Triumph 650
Triumph 500
Triumph 650
Wasp 650
Triumph 650
Tribsa 650
Frog 650
Wasp 650
Wasp 650
W.B.S. 650
Wasp 650

Club
Newbury & D.
Southampton
Newbury
Farnham
N. Hants
X.H.G.
Mortimer
Southampton
Newbury & D.
Kiwi
N. Hants
P.MIC.R.G!
Kiwi
N. Hants
Reading Ace
Basingstoke
Mortimer
P.M.CRIC!
Ringwood
Winchester
Winchester
Southampton
Southampton
P.MiC/RIC.
Reading Ace
P.M.CR.E,
N. Hants
N. Hants
N. Hants
Newbury & D.
Waterlooville
Winchester
Mortimer
Newbury & D.
X.H.G.
PIMUCRIC,
Newbury & D.
Farnham
PIMICIR.C3
Winchester
N. Berks
Soton & D.
Newbury & D.

TITORS
Kiwi

Newbury & D.
X.H.G.
P.M.G:R.C
Bourne
PMRCIRLC.
Mortimer
P.M.C.R.C.
Mortimer
Waterlooville
South Newbury
North Hants
Reading Ace
Mortimer
Basingstoke
Mortimer
Waterlooville
Newbury & D.
Kiwi
Mortimer
Reading Ace
PMIC.R:C:

S/Centre
Registration

No.

647
461

64
388

414
820
600
437
704
357
281
236
403

547
566
820
325

94
376
368
834

465
426
358




No.

101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165

LIST OF JUNIOR COMPETITORS

Name

JOHN LOVETT
DEREK CHITTENDON
HAROLD GOTT

KEVIN RICHARDSON
N. W. SMITH
NICOLAS ROSIER
PETER HOULT
HUGH HAINES
MERVYN SMITH
JOHN PRIDDLE

P. BAKER

BERT WHEELER
ANTONY BARKHAM
DAVE SMITH
PETER MOORBY
PETER WILLIAMS
L. HARRES
MICHAEL WOODS
JEM MAY
RICHARD LLOYD
R. HARRIS

A. HARRIS |
MICHAEL HARTFIELD
IVAN LEIGH
PHILIP COLSON
ALAN CHILD
GEORGE CRAWTE
MARTIN FORDHAM
J. GUY

GREGORY CLARKE
JOHN ROSS

JOHN ROBERTS

R. GIBBONS

K. MARSHALL
DAVE SCUFFLE
R. GOODMAN

B. HATCHER

RAY HARVEY
RON CAPSTICK

DAVE SMITH

D. WALTER
RICHARD HAYES
FRANK STRAUGHAM
WILLIAM SARGISON
ROBERT STACEY
R. MOODY
PETER FLETCHER
DEREK WHITE
EDDIE STOKES

P. NEVILLE
KEITH SAUNDERS
PHILLIP HADDOW
GILROY STEPHENS
D. GREEN

JOHN WAKEFORD
ROY DAVIS
MARK HANCOCK
R. DYOS

F. BARSON

COLIN MAUNDER
COLIN HILL

JEFF JOHNS
VICTOR PRESTON

Machine

B.S.A.
Greeves
Bultaco

Montesa
Bultaco
B.S.A.
Greeves
B.S.A.
Cotton
B.S.A.
Greeves
Star Maker
C.Z.
Greeves
Pursang
Husky
Husky
C.Z.
B.S.A.
Husky
Montesa
Montesa
Bultaco
B.S.A.
B.S.A.
Ossa
Greeves
B.S.A.
Bultaco
CvZ.
CZ:
B.S.A.
CZ.
Ossa
Husky
Metisse
Greeves
Bultaco
Husky

Matchless
B.S.A.
C.Z.
Greeves
Bultaco
Montesa
Sprite
Husky
Metisse
Greeves
CiZ.
Greeves
Greeves
BIS AV
Husky
Greeves
Metisse
Metisse
Greeves
Herald
Sprite
Montesa
Husky
GZ.

C.Ce

441
380
250

250
250
494
360
500
250
440
380
250
250
380
250
250
250
360
441
400
250
250
250
441
441
230
250
441
250
250
250
440
360
250
360
250
250
250
360

500
440
360
250
250
250
250
250
500
250
250
380
360
441
360
380
500
250
360
500
405
250
250
250

S/Centre
Registration
Club No.

Winchester 14
Mortimer 370
P.M.C.R.C. 187
Newbury & D. 691
North Hants 29
North Hants 520
Newbury 308
Winchester 765
Mortimer 710
Newbury 556
North Hants 666
Tri Owners 808
North Hants 169
Newbury 245
N. Hants 382
Newbury & D. 222
N. Hants 179
Mortimer 475
Waterlooville 417
X.H.G. 432
Soton 615
Soton 614
Winchester 445
Soton 334
Newbury & D. 452
Newbury & D. 299
Farnham 377
N. Berks 594
Basingstoke 640
Kiwi 282
Newbury & D. 386
Mortimer 581
N. Hants 479
N. Berks 83
Reading Ace 145
Soton 671
P.MCRC, 737
Newbury & D. 223
PIM:C.R.C. 51
N. Hants 214
N. Hants 213
Weymouth 114
Reading Ace 193
N. Hants 408
Newbury & D. 302
Newbury & D. 463
Basingstoke 274
Winchester 1227
Newbury & D. | ‘g 145
Newbury & D. 24
Basingstoke 207
P.MICR. G 153
Basingstoke : 119
Reading Ace - $ 259
PMER.G " e 316
Reading Ace 739
Farnham 502
N. Hants 421
BIM.C.RIC. 288
P.M.CR.C: 18
P.M.CR.C. 781
Newbury & D. 224
Winchester 701

S/Centre

Registration
o Name Machine CiCs Club No.

166 J. HUDSON Greeves 380 .. Basingstoke 629
167 DAVE BROWN Husky 400 Winchester 336
168 A. FLOWER Tribsa 500 Basingstoke 712
169 IAN DONALDSON Husky 250 Basingstoke 397
170 D. GODDARD Metisse 500 Winchester 491
171 DAVID CRUMPLIN B.S.A. 500 N. Hants 122
172 PETER PHIPPEN Metisse 440 Winchester 4
173 DAVID WARWICK Greeves 250 Winchester 296
174 MARTIN DEELEY (C¥4, 250 N. Hants 402
175 ROBERT WARNER Bultaco 250 Mortimer 230
176 ROBERT DONALDSON Husky 250 Basingstoke 399
177 ROGER SUMNER Bultaco 250 Newbury & D. 168
178 D. V. HARMAN Greeves 250 Basingstoke 148
179 MICHAEL BARTON Bultaco 250 N. Hants 59

'DON’T FORGET —
Sunday, October 5th at 1 p.m.

INTER-CENTRE TEAM SCRAMBLE

OXENBOURNE FARM, NR. PETERSFIELD, HANTS
over 14 Centre Teams with all the Stars of Moto-X

JOHN BANKS, JEFF SMITH, KEITH HICKMAN, DON
RICKMAN, VIC ALLAN, DENNIS SMITH, MALCOLM
RATHWELL, FRED MAYES, MALCOLM DAVIS, BRYAN
WADE, ROB TAYLOR, MALCOLM BALLARD, ROGER SNOAD

COME AND SUPPORT THE ‘SOUTH’

THE Social Event of the Year—Don’t Miss It!
Friday, October 17th

7.30 for 8 p.m. till 1 a.m.
1969 SOUTHERN CENTRE

DINNER AND DANCE
TOP RANK, SOUTHAMPTON

TICKETS 35/-
(available today from John Mould at ‘P.A.” Control)
594 people enjoyed last year’s dance — this year we aim to make

it a round 600 Spectators. Come and meet the riders and try to
win the draw — 1st PRIZE AN A.J.S. TRIALS MOTOR-CYCLE
Guest of Honour: Ex-World Moto-X Champion — Jeff Smith




BEHIND THE SCENES
at a Newbury and District M.C. Promotion

Any large sporting event, such as this Berkshire Moto-Cross, you are
about to watch, always reminds me of an Iceberg—ifor all that shimmering
ice you can see, nearly ten times as much remains hidden beneath the
surface of the sea. The tip of our iceberg as seen by you, the spectator,
is this series of hard fought races, i.e. the splendid show put up by that
grand bunch of sportsmen—the riders. However I think it would not do
any harm to think about all the undercover activity that has led up to
the glittering promotion you have travelled to our “ Fox and Hounds
circuit to see.

Far and away the largest amount of credit for the success of our
scramble is due to our M-X organiser and club secretary, Dave Joyce, and
his assistant (and club Newsletter editor) and attractive wife Sally. Their
labours started months ago—right from the time.the Southern centre of
the A.C.U. granted us the date of September 14th for the event. To give
you some idea of how much foresight is required, Dave is already making
plans for next March’s big promotion—our nationally famous * Battle of
Newbury.” This despite the fact that he will still be tying up the loose
ends of today’s meeting for some weeks to come.

Having secured a good entry and arranged publicity and advertising,
the layout and printing of programmes, besides satisfying the stringent
A.C.U. regulations, all of which is done by the aforementioned Secretary
of the Meeting, the next most important item must be the circuit, Its
preparation is in the very capable hands of John Spanswick. This
involves not only staking out and double roping over a mile of track, but

- the siting and erection of multiple toilets, programme stalls and official
caravans, laying out the paddock area, allocating the car parking space
and arranging suitable entrances and exits for both competitors and
spectators (who can arrive by coach, car, motor cycle or on foot). In all
this John relies very much upon the help of Doug Richardson.

Now we come to the man who many people would consider has the
most vital job of all, the Club Treasurer (and time trial organiser) John
Stanley. He is responsible for providing change, collecting all gate and
programme monies, paying out the successful competitors and meeting
the bills for the very many expenses we have. Such as printing and adver-
tising, track permit fee, ground rent, hire of ropes and tentage and
donations to any organisations that help wus, such as the St. John
Ambulance Brigade, without whom racing could not take place, etc., etc.
It may well be months before John is able to wind up his side of the
event, showing how much: profit (or sometimes loss!) the club has made
in his final balance sheet.

Assisting John in the biggest part of his job, i.e. collecting the cash
off you, the paying public, are his wife, Edna, Mrs.eDoug Richardson,
Mrs. Muriel Tucker, (well-known for her contributions to our Newsletter)
and Jim Randall (better known for his efficient onganisation of our
Trophy Trial). Likewise Mrs. Ann Huntley, who is the %boss of pro-
gramme - sales. : '

Now of course the track has to be under surveillance to ste that
the public do not stray into prohibited areas and also to render assistance
to any fallen riders, etc. For this a whole host of people are efficiently
briefed and controlled by our chief marshal, Clive Chick, aided and
abetted by Cecil Withers. 1

To keep the riders in order in the paddock and especially on their
entry to the circuit is not a job for the weak willed. So we are lucky
to have big John Dyson to carry out this vital task, The clever box

arrangement which controls riders exit from the paddock was John’s.

brain child and in the winter he keeps us fit by endeavouring to teach
the rest of us to swim correctly. :

\

Before the machines can be allowed onto the track, even for prac-
tice this morning, each and every one of them has to be meticulously
vetted for suitability and safety. Also the riders protective clothing
must be similarly examined. This onerous task is carried out in effi-
cient but friendly manner by scrutineers, Dennis Huntley and Bob Tucker
(who is also a keen R.A.C./A.C.U. training scheme instructor).

Starting of the races, which includes checking the eligibility of
the riders coming to the line for each event, besides operating our
system of lights, is done by club chairman, Ron Tarry. Similarly,
flagging off the competitors at the end of the race, indicating the
number of laps remaining and showing them the yellow flag at the end
of the penultimate lap is the job of Stan Speller, our press secretary and
film shiow organiser,

‘Before the winner can be flagged off, or the official results announced
by the P.A. commentator, the lap scorers have to do their stuff. They
are also responsible for seeing that all starters in the races have com-
pleted sufficient qualifying laps during the official practice periods,
timing the winner of each race and working out any necessary handi-
caps. Here our regular team consists of two ex-road racers, Harry
Argent and Pete Eacott (club vice-chairman) also Pat Tanner, social
secretary and another training scheme instructor.

Our meetings usually go off pretty smoothly, but when the odd
snag does crop up, you may be sure that Frank Flower will soon be on
the scene to sort it all out, quietly and calmly. Officially he is the P.R.O.
of the meeting, but I prefer to look upon him as our chief * trouble
shooter,” in which role he is ably assisted by Colin Boseley. These two
stalwarts were largely instrumental in the design and manufacture of
our unique electric starting gate, lap scorers caravan and ‘ Ladies’”
caravan,

Should it still become necessary for the club to make an on the
spot ruling, then club steward Alan Loader will step forward to settle
the problem with charm and wisdom. Alan is also our signwriter and
he thought up and made our superb ‘ Laps to go ” indicator.

There are of course many more members who do vital jobs, but I
hope this article gives you some insight into what lies beneath the
surface. Meanwhile, enjoy your iceberg!!

PJB.E.

P.S.—Don’t forget to have a go in the Quiz—you could win yourself
free entry here next year.

PRACTICE

Practice for Solo and Sidecars will be controlled between
11 a.m, and 12 noon

JUNIOR  ............ 11.00 a.m. - 11.20 a.m.
SIDECARS ... 11.20 a.m. - 11.40 a.m.
EXPERTS ..........»° 11.40 a.m. - 12 noon

The Newbury and District Motor Club wish to record their sincere

‘thanks to the following people and onganisations without whose help

and support these meetings would not take place:—

Capt. J. S. FAIRHURST—for the use of his land.

Mr. W. H. TURNEY—Farm Manager.

THE NEWBURY POLICE.

ST. JOHN AMBULANCE BRIGADE (LAMBOURN).
LANDLORD—Fox and Hounds.

ALL MARSHALS, HELPERS and SUPPORTING CLUBS.
MARY HARE GRAMMAR SCHOOL BOYS (Car Parking).



PRIZE QUIZ

WIN YOURSELF A FREE ENTRY to all our next year’s Moto-
Cross meetings in our “Name the Scrambler” Quiz. Open to all
spectators at todays meeting, but excluding club members.

Fill in your answers, add your name and address and hand in your
entry to the Programme stall before 3 p.m. toay. The first all correct
solution opened will gain for its entrant free entry to all three Newbury
and District Motor Club scrambles at the “ Fox and Hounds” circuit,
next year. The name of the winner, plus the correct answers will be
announced over the public address system later this afternoon.

“NAME THE SCRAMBLER ” — by ‘Patski.’

Each of the following cryptic gclues will yield the surname of a well
known scrambles rider. Can you identify them?
As an example, clue: “ A bowman” gives us the answer Archer.”

Get it?
CLUE ANSWER
Oriental Timber e ey e T o AN TR g

L2 T

Stands ‘neath the spreading chestnut tree ............coooiiiiiiiiiiiiinne
Bobby TR - B RIRSARCT TR SETURILTY, R R R o
Male receptionist? i
Quarrels constantly ~ 0 0 U h L e Ak
Way to cross a stream = | 0 Lliieiliesidisnineeusma e
Depositories for money = Liiiiiiiieniei i

Ravine or steep valley = 0 aiiiiiieiieaeiniiiiaeisian e

Antomatic piStolite » MBI L0l R e e e e

—

Targe 'soft fruit - F BTN R s et st
Namme | 4 B O L Tt R

Addtess ™ "o 0L SR TN e BT i einle A et T s

NO NEED TO TEAR YOUR PROGRAMME — JUST PUT THE
ANSWERS 1-10 ON A PIECE OF PAPER WITH YQUR NAME
AND ADDRESS AND HAND IT IN : .

Starting Gate Batteries by ,
LUCAS B e
- Supplied by ,
GARDINERS AUTO-ELECTRICAL
LIMITED '

Lucas Main Agents
Tel. SWINDON 6346

TODAY'’S “NUMBER ONE”

BRYAN (Wild) WADE (Works Greeves)
1969 250 c.c. MOTO-CROSS CHAMPION OF GT. BRITAIN



START CONTROLLED BY LIGHTS —
— START WHEN LIGHTS GO OUT

RACE 1 3 Laps
SIDECAR STAR — Heat 1

1 DAVE FOX 5 DEREK JONES 9 BRIAN MOORE

2 LEN CRANE 6 TONY HALL 10 BOB GOLLNER

3 RUFUS ROSE 7 JOHN ELLIOTT 11 BRIAN STEWART

4 BOB SPENCER 8 RAY HARRIS

ISES A 20055 5o 3rd. oo ok Afhce s e s TR e o (3T o e TEHRE T SR eters

RACE 2 3 Laps

SIDECAR STAR — Heat 2
12 GERALD SQUIRRELL 17 PETER BRINSDEN 21 JOHN TURNER
14 GRAHAM CAMPBELL 18 PETER CANE . 22 ANDY WILKINS
15 FRED RESTRICK 19 BOB NORMAN 23 NICK THOMPSON
16 BRYAN MAYNARD 20 MIKE GUILFORD

- )
1st. L @ doddl RO g N S L TR |

RACE 3 3 Laps
1st JUNIOR RACE — Heat 1

101 J. LOVETT 116 P. MOORBY 130 J. GUY

102 D. CHITTENDON 117 P. WILLIAMS 131 G. CLARKE

103 H. GOTT 118 L. HARRES 132 ]. ROSS

105 K. RICHARDSON 119 M. WOODS 133 ]. ROBERTS

106 N. SMITH 120 J. MAY 134 R. GIBBONS

107 N. ROSIER 121 R. LLOYD 135 K. MARSHALL

108 P. HOULT 122 R. HARRIS 136 D. SCUFFLE

109 H. HAINES 123 A. HARRIS 137 R. GCODMAN

110 M. SMITH 124 M. HARTFIELD 138 B. HATCHER

111 J. PRIDDLE 125 I LEIGH 139 R. HARVEY

112 P. BAKER 126 P. COLSON

113 B. WHEELER 127 A. CHILD

114 A. BARKHAM 128 G. CRAWTE

115 D. SMITH 129 M. FORDHAM

3
Time. 8/ =55 (2 :
RACE 4 ' 3 Laps
1st JUNIOR RACE — Heat 2
140 R. CAPSTICK 155 G. STEPHENS 169 1. DONALDSON
142 D. SMITH 156 D. GREEN 170 D. GODDARD
143 D. WALTER 157 ]. WAKEFORD 171 D. CRUMPLIN.
144 R. HAYES 158 R. DAVIS 172 P. PHIPPEN
145 F. STRAUGHAM 159 M. HANCOCK 173 D. WARWICK
146 W. SARGISON 160 R. DYOS 174 M. DEELEY
147 R. STACEY 161 F. BARSON 175 R. WARNER
148 R. MOODY 162 C. MAUNDER 176 R. DONALDSON
149 P. FLETCHER * 163 C. HILL 177 R. SUMNER
150 D. WHITE 164 J. JOHNS 178 D. HARMAN
151 E. STOKES 165 V. PRESTON 179 M. BARTON
152 P. NEVILLE 166 J. HUDSON :
153 K. SAUNDERS 167 D. BROWN
154 P. HADDOW 168 A. FLOWER
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RACE 5 6 Laps
EXPERT INVITATION

1 BRYAN WADE 15 ROBERT DYOS 28 IVAN BROWN

2 VIC EASTWOOD 16 RON KNIGHT 29 TONY CASSIDY

3 DICK CLAYTON 17 JOHN KIRBY 30 BARRY COLSON

4 JEFF SMITH 18 GEOFF SHARP 31 DAVID CAINES

5 DAVE BROWN 19 STEVE CALLIS 32 GORDON SMITH

6 JOHN CLOUTMAN 20 A. J. CLARKE 33 BRIAN SOUTHWELL

7 RANDY TURNER 21 ROGER SNOAD 34 PETER WEBB

8 MALCOLM DEARN 22 ERNEST SPARKS 35 MICK NICOL

9 BILL GWYNNE 23 GRAHAM BEAMISH 36 R. SLATER

10 IVAN MILLER 24 NICK BEAMISH 37 MALCOLM BALLARD

11 ERIC DEELEY 25 DAVID STURDEY 38 KEITH HICKMAN

12 NORMAN CAPSTICK 26 DAVE BUSBY 39 GORDEN ADSETT

14 ALAN ARNOTT 27 FRED BAKER 40 VIC ALLAN

1st Res. 2nd Res. 3rd Res.

41 JAMES STUART 42 GRAHAM SWORD 43 JOHN BULLOCK

@44 < ol s .

T e T O A W e sin. 2.
£10 £ £ £l

£12 £8 £6 £3
9théey. ... TOEhB O Time} . "L"\' : LS G
£1
RACE 6 5 Laps
\ FINAL OF THE SIDECAR STAR
il Secanatsy aral 2| . 2R sn, 29 e VD | pimel WA= 2oL
£5 £4 3
RACE 7 4 Laps

FIRST JUNIOR FINAL

1sr.A\.5.°.r§» 2nd.§.3(’.%. Brd..l..zf.{ 4:h.“?. sch.ég..é 6th..1.\?.u.\' 7th\(1b sm“*\

3 £ £1 3 £i 10/-
sk e a Ml e o S
10/- 10/-
RACE 8 8 Laps

FIRST LEG 1969 BERKSHIRE MOTO-CROSS

RACE 9 3 Laps
SIDECAR SCRATCH RACE — Heat 1

1 DAVE FOX 9 BRIAN MOORE 19 BOB NORMAN

3 RUFUS ROSE 11 BRIAN STEWART 21 JOHN TURNER

5 DEREK JONES 15 FRED RESTRICK 23 NICK THOMPSON

7 JOHN ELLIOTT 17 PETER BRINSDEN

; -
lst..,\... 2ad.. . . 3rd...7¥.l. 4th.A.{... Sth:..:?.. 6‘th..‘\.—,\ T DS e s asian 4«



3 Laps

RACE 10

SIDECAR SCRATCH RACE — Heat 2
2 LEN CRANE 10 BOB GOLLNER 18 PETE CANE
4 BOB SPENCER 12 GERALD SQUIRRELL 20 MIKE GUILFORD
6 TONY HALL 14 GRAHAM CAMPBELL 22 ANDY WILKINS
8 RAY HARRIS 16 BRYAN MAYNARD

i . - 24
15t.2.0 20d. %, 3rd. 2. 28m)9... sm.. 0. sth,.l.(o. Tim -7

INTERVAL — 20 minutes.

RACE 11 3 Laps
2nd JUNIOR RACE — Heat 1

140 R. CAPSTICK 155 G.. STEPHENS 169 1. DONALDSON

142 D. SMITH 156 D. GREEN 170 D. GODDARD

143 D. WALTER 157 J. WAKEFORD 171 D. CRUMPLIN

144 R. HAYES 158 R. DAVIS 172 P. PHIPPEN

145 F. STRAUGHAM 159 M. HANCOCK 173 D. WARWICK

146 W. SARGISON 160 R. DYOS 174 M. DEELEY

147 R. STACEY 161 F. BARSON 175 R. WARNER

148 R. MOODY 162 C. MAUNDER 176 R. DONALDSON

149 P. FLETCHER 163 C. HILL 177 R. SUMNER

150 D. WHITE 164 J. JOHNS 178 D. HARMAN

151 E. STOKES 165 V. PRESTON 179 M. BARTON

152 P. NEVILLE 166 . HUDSON

153 K. SAUNDERS 167 D. BROWN

154 P. HADDOW 168 A. FLOWER

Wl Y e O

RACE 12 3 Laps

2nd JUNIOR RACE — Heat 2
101 J. LOVETT 116 P. MOORBY 130 J. GUY
102 D. CHITTENDON 117 P. WILLIAMS 131 G. CLARKE
103 H. GOTT 118 L. HARRES 132 J. ROSS
105 K. RICHARDSON 119 M. WOODS 133 J. ROBERTS
106 N. SMITH 120 J. MAY 134 R. GIBBONS
107 N. ROSIER 121 R. LLOYD 135 K..MARSHALL
108 P. HOULT 122 R. HARRIS 136 D. SCUFFLE
109 H. HAINES 123 A. HARRIS 137 R. GOODMAN
110 M. SMITH 124 M. HARTFIELD 138 B. HATCHER
111 ']. PRIDDLE 125 1. LEIGH 139 R. HARVEY
112 P. BAKER 126 P. COLSON
113 B. WHEELER 127 A. CHILD
114 A. BARKHAM 128 G. CRAWTE
115 D. SMITH : 129 M. FORDHAM

~
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RACE 13 5 Laps
A FINAL OF SIDECAR SCRATCH RACE :
2 é ‘2_ ‘_2\ ; o :II 1
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1969 BERKSHIRE MOTO-CROSS
(Experts Only)
F ORNT'HE “ JOHN COURAGE ” TROPHY

0. Name Machine
1 'BRYAN WADE  SHESSS .. .. .. Greeves 380
2. 'VIC EASTWOOD = ' ... Husky 400
3. DICK CLAY OB . Greeves 380
4 TEFE SMITH S B.S.A. 500
5 DAVE BROWN = " @ ...5.% G2 360
6 JOHN CLOUTMAN = ...... CZ. 360
7 RANDY TUBNER S5 " R .. Greeves 360
8 MALCOLM DEARN  ...... Greeves 380
9" BILL GWYNNESWRT 0 50, Husky 400
10 EVAN MITTERJESISELEIR, RN, - Husky 400
TIC ERIC DEELEY: " | SR o e Husky 400
12 NORMAN CAPSTICK  ...... C.Z5 360
14 ALAN ARNOTT = = ...... A.].S. 250
15 "ROBERT DYOS: "| TSR STk Greeves 360
16 - RONKNIGHT | 18 SR e Greeves 360
17 " JOHN KIRBY | AR Husky 400
T8 "GEOFE" SHARP: S S =t Husky 250
19 STEVE CALIIS = 0 S Lo Husky 400
20/ vA, J. CLARKE:: & S L S B.S.A. 441
21« ROGER. SNOAD) g1t 1 s ot Greeves 360
22 "ERNEST SPARKES M Esmwe. Maico 360
23 GRAHAM BEAMISH B.S.A. 440
24 NICK BEAMISH Greeves 380
25 DAVID STURDEY Husky 250
26 DAVE BUSBY. .. S s Montesa 360
27. FRED BAKER ™ “8IF TS B.S.A. 440
28 IVANVBROWN o) 7 o LE a8 Greeves 380
29 TONY (CASSIDY ' 1888 (0 (o Husky 400
30/ "BARRY COLSON ' & . Laonie B.S.A. 500

31 DAVID CAINES: = ipplddl G.Z. 360

32 GORDON SMITH = ...... Husky 360

33 BRIAN SOUTHWELL  ...... B.S.A. 441

34 PETER WEBB . .. . . et Ossa 250

35 MICK NICOE: & = gkl Greeves 390

36/ ROWLSEATERS . © ' eaisd Husky 360

37 MALCOLM BALLARD ...... Husky 360

38 KEITH HICKMAN | | aaihe B.S.A. 500

39 \GORDON ADSETT =~  ...... Husky 400

400 VICVALEAN . U L Greeves 380

Ist Res. AISTAMES STUABRT « 0 & o Cheney 380
2nd Res. 42 GRAHAM SWORD = ...... Greeves 380
Montesa 360

3d Res. 43 JOHN BULIQEK ...

1st Lq]}iG (RACE 8) 3 f

16t2.2. 2ma, P 3, . AR stn, 9.7 6 &\ 7.0 sen 2
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15 £10‘7 5 4
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" | "
st 250, <. ng 250..7... 3rd 250..‘.5.. (GREEN PLATES)
2nd IfG (RACE 14)
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9th IZ') 10th %% .. TN o e biss olacoiatels b

(See overleaf for 3rd Leg Result (Race 17) and Overall Result)



